
GOVERNING BOARD AGENDA ITEM FORM 

AMPHITHEATER UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 10 


DATE OF MEETING: July 1,2010 

TITLE: 	 Award of Contract for HVAC Services Based On Responses to 
Request for Bid 09-0090 

BACKGROUND: 

Request for bid 09-0090 was mailed to ten vendors. Two vendors responded with 
priced bids. 

Walk-In Refrigerators & Freezers 

Regular Hours Technician 


Overtime Hours Technician 

Travel Time 


30 Ton Air Conditioners 

Regular Hours Technician 


Overtime Hours Technician 

Travel Time 


Central Plant Chillers to 450 Tons 

Regular Hours Technician 


Overtime Hours Technician 

Travel Time 


Misc Consumables - Plus% 


RECOMMENDATION: 

Comfort Systems USA 

$76.00 
$114.00 
$76.00 

$76.00 
$114.00 
$76.00 

$96.00 
$144.00 
$96.00 
35.00% 

American Conditioned Air 

N/A 
N/A 
N/A 

$70.00 
$105.00 

N/A 

$95.00 
$142.00 

N/A 
30.00% 

The Administration recommends that the Governing Board make the determination a 
single award is not advantageous to the District and approve the Award of Contracts 
to Comfort Systems USA and American Conditioned Air based on their response to 
Request for Bid 09-0090. 

Scott Little, Chief 
~ Financial Officer 06/23/10 
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