## GOVERNING BOARD AGENDA ITEM FORM AMPHITHEATER UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 10

**DATE OF MEETING: July 1, 2010** 

TITLE: Award of Contract for HVAC Services Based On Responses to

Request for Bid 09-0090

## BACKGROUND:

Request for bid 09-0090 was mailed to ten vendors. Two vendors responded with priced bids.

	Comfort Systems USA	American Conditioned Air
Walk-In Refrigerators & Freezers		
Regular Hours Technician	\$76.00	N/A
Overtime Hours Technician	\$114.00	N/A
Travel Time	\$76.00	N/A
30 Ton Air Conditioners	•	
Regular Hours Technician	\$76.00	\$70.00
Overtime Hours Technician	\$114.00	\$105.00
Travel Time	\$76.00	N/A
Central Plant Chillers to 450 Tons		
Regular Hours Technician	\$96.00	\$95.00
Overtime Hours Technician	\$144.00	\$142.00
Travel Time	\$96.00	N/A
Misc Consumables - Plus%	35.00%	30.00%

## **RECOMMENDATION:**

The Administration recommends that the Governing Board make the determination a single award is not advantageous to the District and approve the Award of Contracts to Comfort Systems USA and American Conditioned Air based on their response to Request for Bid 09-0090.

INITIATOR:	Sant SC	Scott Little, Chief Financial Officer	06/23/10
	Signature	Name/Title	Date
ASSOCIATE S	SUPERINTENDENT	SUPERINTENDENT SIGNATURE:	
		Tick I	a tentens